506836938 08/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6883759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER JEFFREY YOUNG	08/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENNER MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES SA
Street Address:	OSPREY HOUSE, PO BOX 862, OLD STREET
Internal Address:	ST HELIER
City:	JERSEY
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	JE4 2ZZ
Name:	MARYANNE MARIYASELVAM
Street Address:	2 THE SHIELING, INGOLDISTHORPE
City:	KING'S LYNN, NORFOLK
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	PE31 6NJ
Name:	PETER JEFFREY YOUNG
Street Address:	2 THE SHIELING, INGOLDISTHORPE
City:	KING'S LYNN, NORFOLK
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	PE31 6NJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15752874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 861-1500

Email: PATENTS@BAKERLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER

Address Line 1: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100
Address Line 2: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

PATENT

506836938 REEL: 057316 FRAME: 0436

Address Line 4: WAS	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104384.21660	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERDAL DERVIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Erdal Dervis/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=104384-21660-Assignment#page1.tif source=104384-21660-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057316 FRAME: 0437 Atty Dkt. No.: 104384-21660

Customer No.: 30734

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE.

Peter Jeffrey YOUNG
2 The Shieling, Ingoldisthorpe
King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE31 6NJ

United Kingdom

respectively ("Assignor"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in U.S. patent application no. 157752,874, filed on February 14, 2018, for United States Letters. Patent annilled:

SAFETY APPARATUS FOR USE IN A MEDICAL PROCEDURG

AND WHEREAS.

VENNER MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES SA

Osprey House, PO Box 862, Old Street, St Helier, Jersey, JE4 2ZZ United Kingdom

Maryanne MARIYASELVAM

2 The Shieling, Ingoldisthorpe King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE31 6NJ United Kingdom

Peter Jeffrey YOUNG

2 The Shieling, Ingoldisthorpe King's Lynn, Narfolk, PE31 6NJ United Kingdom

respectively ("Ascriptoe"), is desirous of acquiring the entire tight, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including the right to daim priority under 36 U.S.C. §119 and/or §120 the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the abovementioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, religibles, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION. Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with those presents and that Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee execute such additional assignments and other writings 3 of a such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original divisional continuations, continuations in-part, reexamined, reissued or extended Littles Patient of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patients, by giving fastimory this any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patients, and by executing Distinuarly statements and other afficiavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement

PATENT REEL: 057316 FRAME: 0438 shall bird, and mure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignes:

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & MOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Lotters Parent of the United States which may be assed for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sale owner of the entire right, fittle and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

18th August 2021 Date

Peler Jeff

PATENT

REEL: 057316 FRAME: 0439